TRPT-MVD0N/18/2022-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, **Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,**J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Repatriation of official of JKRTC back to his parent organization

i.e. JKRTC.

Reference: Letter No. TC/JK/Esttb/351 dated 24-01-2023 of Transport

Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No. 14-JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 22-02-2023

Sh. Vivek Kumar, Depot Manager, JKRTC, presently on deputation to the Motor Vehicles Department, vide Government Order No. 57-JK(TR) of 2020 dated 11-11-2020, is hereby repatriated to his parent organization i.e. JKRTC for further duties, with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS
Secretary to the Government,
Transport Department.

Dated: 22-02-2023.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/18/2022-02-TPT Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Managing Director, JKRTC, Jammu.
- 4. ARTO, Ramban.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Concerned official.
- 7. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.